Chairman

Vice-Chairman .

- . . -

Ranking Minority Member .

Members:

Staff:

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Revisor of Statutes' Office .
lLegislative Research . . .
Legislative Research . . . . . . . .
Secretary to the Committee . . . .

HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE

1986 SESSION

Representative Don E. Crumbaker
Representative Denise Apt

Representative Bill Reardon

Elizabeth Baker
Rick Bowden
Bill Brady
Jessie Branson
Jesse Harder
Elaine Hassler
Anthony Hensley
Phil Kline
Charles Laird
Robin Leach
Bruce Mayfield
Robert D. Miller
Max Moomaw
Lloyd Polson

Jo Ann Pottorff
Alfred Ramirez
Marvin Smith
Vern Williams

Avis Swartzman
. Ben Barrett
Carolyn Rampey
Lynda Cory
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BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

SB

SCR 1608

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2091

2266

2435

2572

2585

237

2671
2675

2676

2685

2688

2692

2698

2766

2795

2823

2826

2827

2894

2897

2904

2926

2954

2982

3000

3003

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

(HOLD OVERS FROM 1985)
increase in state certification fees for
teachers
appointment of hearing committee members
income tax tuition credits
removing mandate for gifted programs
school district finance

teacher education scholarships

reduction of administration funds for
federal grants

(NEW BILLS IN 1986)
tuition grants for independent colleges
providing vo-tech scholarships

school closing

DATE OF HEARING

3-6-85
1-21-86

2-25-85

2-3-86

3-27-85

3-12-86

3-25-86

2-3-86

1-28-86
1-29-86

2-25-86
2-26-86

commissioner of education subject to confirma-

tion by senate

preparation and certification of teachers;

requirement for study of Kansas history

changes in standards boards for teachers
and administrators

school districts, vo-tech, community
colleges membership in KASB

changes in transportation formula in school

districts

children's compulsory attendance in school

districts

negotiation between boards of education
and professional employees

vacancies on school boards

closing of certain schools

participation of students in extracurricular

activities

changes in USD #259 of Sedgwick County

age eligibility for kindergarten and first

grade

performanced-based salary plans in school
districts

negotiation between boards of education
and professional

2-5-86

2-12-86

2-13-86

2-12-86

2-17-86

2-5-86

2-18-86

2-12-86

3-3-86

2-13-86

3-4-86

non-compliance of compulsory school attendance

coordinating council for preschool developmental

services

eligibility of state scholarships

2-24-86

2-24-86

DISCUSSION
AND

__ACTION

1-28-86

2-19-86

2-17-86

2-17-86

3-31-86

2-17-86

3-3-86

3-5-86

3-5-86

3-6-86

2-19-86

3-4~-86 (amend)
3-5-86(pass)

3-4-86



BILL NUMBER
HB 3025 -~
HB 3135 -
HB 3148 -
HCR 5028 -
HCR 5033 -
SB 55
SB 421
SB 422
SB 451
SB 500
SB 563
SB 593
SB 601
SB 647
SB 649

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - PAGE 2

grants and loans for asbestos in school
building

programs for school-aged parents to con—
tinue education

district entitlement to resident income tax

changes in power of the state board
urging Kansas history taught in schools
tax levy limitation for community colleges
statutory changes in vocational education
out-district tuition & out-district state
aid for community colleges

increase in school district budgets of
operating expenses for insurance

determination and distribution of general
state aid to community colleges

exemptions from competitive bidding
requirements for school districts

proof of identity upon first enrollment in
schools

school finance(with SB 650 preschool
handicapped services)

secretary of human resources to request
subpoenas

bilingual education programs in school
districts

DISCUSSION
AND
DATE OF HEARING ACTION

3-3-86
2-27-86 3-6-86
1-29-86 2-17-86
3-26-86 3-31-86
3-25-86 3-25-86(consent

calendar
3-26-86 3-31-86
3-19-86 3-19-86
3-26-86 3-31-86
3-24-86 3-27-86
3-19-86 3-27-86
3-17-86 3-18-86
3-19-86 3~-19-86
3-24-86 3-31-86



