HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE

1986 SESSION

Chairman .	
Vice-Chairma	n Representative Denise Apt
Ranking Mino	rity Member Representative Bill Reardon
Members:	
	Representative Elizabeth Baker Representative Rick Bowden Representative Bill Brady Representative Jessie Branson Representative Elaine Hassler Representative Elaine Hassler Representative Anthony Hensley Representative Phil Kline Representative Charles Laird Representative Robin Leach Representative Bruce Mayfield Representative Robert D. Miller Representative Max Moomaw Representative Lloyd Polson Representative Alfred Ramirez Representative Marvin Smith Representative Vern Williams
Staff:	
	Revisor of Statutes' Office Avis Swartzman Legislative Research Ben Barrett Legislative Research Carolyn Rampey Secretary to the Committee Lynda Cory

ATTENDANCE SHEET	3-20-86	3-24-86	3-25-86	3-26-86	3-27-86	3-31-86		·			1	 				*	· ·
						. /	7	 				 	 	 	 		_
Rep. Phil Kline	7	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		· /	<u> </u>	4						 		 		
Rep. Jo Ann Pottorff	V	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V	V	/						 	 	 		
Rep. Max Moomaw	V	V	\checkmark	T,	V								 				
Rep. Jessie Branson	EN	V		V	V	V	_					 					
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	V	V	V	V	V												
Rep. Robin Leach	91	\checkmark	W		V	V	<u></u>										
Rep. Denise Apt, V-Chm.	1	V	V														
Rep. Don Crumbaker, Chm.	V	\checkmark	V	V	V	V											
Rep. Bill Reardon, Rk.Min.	ı.√	V	V	$\sqrt{}$													
Rep. Lloyd Polson	V	90	V		\checkmark	V	/										
Rep. Marvin Smith	V	V	V		V												
Rep. Bruce Mayfield	$\sqrt{}$	$\sqrt{}$	L	\checkmark	$\sqrt{}$	V			<u> </u>								
Rep. Rick Bowden	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	\checkmark	\checkmark	V											
Rep. Alfred Ramirez	V	V	V	V	V	V											
Rep. Jesse Harder	V		V	V	\checkmark	V											
Rep. Vern Williams	V	V	V		$\mathcal{N}^{/}$	V											
Rep. Anthony Hensley	V				V												
Rep. Robert D. Miller	V	W	V	W	V												
Rep. Bill Brady	V	V	V		W												
Rep. Elaine Hassler	V	V_{j}	V	V		N											
Rep. Charles Laird	V	V	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V											

ATTENDANCE SHEET	1-15-86	1-21-86	1-28-86	1-29-86	2-3-86	2-5-86	2-6-86	2-12-86	2-13-86	2-17-86	2-18-86	2-19-86	2-24-86	2-25-86	2-26-86	2-27-86	3-3-86	3-4-86	3-5-86	3-6-86	3-12-86	3-17-86	3-18-86	19–86
						EN			EX	V		V				-/					Ex	1	1/	9.1
Rep. Phil Kline	V	84	V	<u> </u>			-	<u> </u>	1				V		, .	-		/		<u> </u>				
Rep. Jo Ann Pottorff	V	V	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V		V	$\frac{V}{V}$	· V	V	/	$ \rightarrow $	1	V		V /	<u> </u>	V	V	V	81	1/	V	
Rep. Max Moomaw	V	V	<u> </u>	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	<u></u>	V	Ex	V	V	V	V	11/	V	V	\vee	V	
Rep. Jessie Branson	E4	V		$\sqrt{}$	/	84	V	V		V	V	Exp	SY	V	V	/	V	\checkmark	V	V	V	\vee	V	
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	V	\checkmark	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V		V	V		V^{\prime}	V	T	V		V		V	V
Rep. Robin Leach	V	V	/	V		V	V			/	V	V	V	V	L		V	V	<u> </u>	V	W	84	V	V
Rep. Denise Apt, V-Chm.	V	V	V	\mathcal{J}	\checkmark	V	ex	V	W	V	V	\checkmark		V	1	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V	V		W	V	V
Rep. Don Crumbaker, Chm.	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	/	V	V		V	V	W	V	V	V	/	V	V		V	V
Rep. Bill Reardon, Rk.Min.	· •	V	V.	V	1	L	V	V	V	/	9x	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V	
Rep. Lloyd Polson	EX	84	V	\checkmark	$\sqrt{}$	V	24	V	V	V	V	$\sqrt{}$	V		V	94	V	V		V	V		V	
Rep. Marvin Smith	V	V	V	V	V	V		V		V	✓	V	V	V	V		V		V	V	V	$\mathbb{L}V$	j/	
Rep. Bruce Mayfield	V	V	V	V	V	V			V	V	V	V	V	V	V	\checkmark	\checkmark	V	V	V	EN	V	V	
Rep. Rick Bowden	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	W	St	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	
Rep. Alfred Ramirez	V	V	V	V	EX	V	lord of	V	v	V	V	V	Ex	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V		V	
Rep. Jesse Harder	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V		V	
Rep. Vern Williams	V	V	1	/	V	V.	EX	V	V	V.	V	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V		V	\ \ \	V
Rep. Anthony Hensley	Sir	V	V	V	T	Ex	/	V	V	T	V		V		V	\checkmark	91	V		V	V		1	
Rep. Robert D. Miller	84	V	V	V	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	~		V	V	V	V	~	V		V	,,,,,	Variable
Rep. Bill Brady	V	V	V	V	Associate.	\checkmark		V	V	8/	V	V	V	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V	·	EL
Rep. Elaine Hassler	T	V	V	V	V		1/	V		V	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	V		y		84	. 🗸	V
Rep. Charles Laird	ab	ab	T		T	7	EA	W	V	V	W	W	V		V	V	V	V	V	V	V	al	r V	1
																	-							

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUME	ER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
	(HOLD OVERS FROM 1985)	0.6.05	
НВ 2091	- increase in state certification fees for teachers	3–6–85 1–21–86	1-28-86
нв 2266	- appointment of hearing committee members	2-25-85	2-19-86
нв 2435	- income tax tuition credits	2-3-86	2-17-86
нв 2572	- removing mandate for gifted programs	3-27-85	2-17-86
НВ 2585	- school district finance	3-12-86	
SB 237	- teacher education scholarships	3-25-86	3-31-86
SCR 1608	- reduction of administration funds for federal grants (NEW BILLS IN 1986)	2-3-86	2-17-86
нв 2671	- tuition grants for independent colleges	1-28-86	3-3-86
нв 2675	- providing vo-tech scholarships	1-29-86	3-5-86
нв 2676	- school closing	2-25-86 2-26-86	3-5-86
нв 2685	- commissioner of education subject to confirmation by senate	_	
НВ 2688	- preparation and certification of teachers; requirement for study of Kansas history		
нв 2692	- changes in standards boards for teachers and administrators	2-5-86	
НВ 2698	- school districts, vo-tech, community colleges membership in KASB		
нв 2766	- changes in transportation formula in school districts	2-12-86	
НВ 2795	- children's compulsory attendance in school districts	2-13-86	3-6-86
НВ 2823	 negotiation between boards of education and professional employees 	2-12-86	2-19-86
НВ 2826	- vacancies on school boards	2-17-86	
НВ 2827	- closing of certain schools	2-5-86	
нв 2894	- participation of students in extracurricular activities	2-18-86	
нв 2897	- changes in USD #259 of Sedgwick County	2-12-86	
НВ 2904	- age eligibility for kindergarten and first grade	3-3-86	
НВ 2926	 performanced-based salary plans in school districts 	2-13-86	
нв 2954	 negotiation between boards of education and professional 	3-4-86	
НВ 2982	- non-compliance of compulsory school attendance	e	
нв 3000	- coordinating council for preschool developmen services	tal 2-24-86	3-4-86(amend) 3-5-86(pass)
нв 3003	- eligibility of state scholarships	2-24-86	3-4-86

BILL NUME	BER	DATE OF HEARING	AND ACTION
нв 3025	- grants and loans for asbestos in school building	3–3–86	
нв 3135	- programs for school-aged parents to continue education		
нв 3148	- district entitlement to resident income tax		
HCR 5028	- changes in power of the state board	2-27-86	3-6-86
HCR 5033	- urging Kansas history taught in schools	1-29-86	2-17-86
SB 55	- tax levy limitation for community colleges	3-26-86	3-31-86
SB 421	- statutory changes in vocational education	3–25–86	3-25-86(consent calendar
SB 422	 out-district tuition & out-district state aid for community colleges 	3-26-86	3-31-86
SB 451	- increase in school district budgets of operating expenses for insurance	3-19-86	3-19-86
SB 500	 determination and distribution of general state aid to community colleges 	3-26-86	3-31-86
SB 563	 exemptions from competitive bidding requirements for school districts 	3-24-86	3-27-86
SB 593	- proof of identity upon first enrollment in schools	3-19-86	3-27-86
SB 601	 school finance(with SB 650 preschool handicapped services) 	3-17-86	3–18–86
SB 647	- secretary of human resources to request subpoenas	3-19-86	3–19–86
SB 649	- bilingual education programs in school districts	3-24-86	3-31-86